
A12 East Oregonian Tuesday, May 10, 2022CLASSIFIEDS

EO-11992 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Hermiston School District is seeking General Contracting 
Services for the Hermiston High School Addition Project 

The project is a new, two-story, 22,800 SF building addition to the 
high school campus. The new building will include 10 general edu-
cation classrooms, and computer, STEM, and CTE labs. Additional 
work includes an expansion to the existing parking lot, North of the 
existing high school. Primary construction includes structural steel 
brace frames, columns and beams with composite concrete and 
steel decking for the second floor. Slab on grade first floor and steel 
decking for the roof structure with rigid insulation and PVC mem-
brane roofing. The building envelope consists of brick veneer, sheet 
metal siding & flashing with aluminum curtain wall, storefront and 
windows. The District is estimating a construction cost of 
$10,200,000 for the project. 
All solicitations shall be submitted to Hermiston School District in a 
sealed envelope and delivered to: 

Hermiston School District 
Attention:  Katie Saul, Director of Business Services 

305 SW 11th Street, Hermiston, OR 97838 

• Bid documents and plans will be available starting May 9,
2022 and may be obtained by emailing the District’s Project Man-
ager, Jose Aparicio:  josea@wenahagroup.com. 
• Sealed Bids will be received until: June 8, 2022 at 2:00 PM 
Pacific Time
• The outside of the envelope shall be clearly marked:    
“ITB 004-2022 Hermiston High School Addition Project” 
• A mandatory pre-bid meeting and site tour will be held at the 
Hermiston High School Addition project site which is located next to 
the existing baseball field on the high school campus. Hermiston 
High School campus address is: 600 S 1st Street, Hermiston, OR 
97838. Meeting will be held at 1:00 PM Pacific Time on May 18, 
2022.   
• All Bids shall be in the format requested and/or furnished by 
Hermiston School District, herein after referred to as District, or they 
may be rejected by the District. 
• Interested firms shall have no unauthorized contact with Dis-
trict staff or Board Members during the solicitation process. All ques-
tions shall be directed in writing to the District’s Project Manager, 
Jose Aparicio at josea@wenahagroup.com. 
Publish May 10, 2022

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

EASTERNOREGON

marketplace
Place classified ads online at

www.EasternOregonMarketplace.com

or call 1-800-962-2819

or e-mail classifieds@eastoregonian.com

EO-11996 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD 

The State of Oregon through its agencies: Oregon Housing and 
Community Services, Oregon Health Authority, and Oregon Busi-
ness Development Department, are seeking public comments for 
our priorities for housing and community development on the State 
of Oregon: 

Proposed 2021 Consolidated Annual Performance  
Evaluation Report (CAPER) 

The CAPER is a report on the use of HOME Investment Partnership 
Program, National Housing Trust Fund, Community Development 
Block Grant, Emergency Solutions Grant, Housing Opportunities for 
People with HIV/AIDS funds and Oregon fair housing issues for the 
program year January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021. 
All Oregon residents are invited to submit comments during the 15-
day public comment period beginning May 11, 2022 and ending 
May 25, 2022. Written comments may be submitted to Oregon Hous-
ing and Community Services; attention Rick Ruzicka, Operations & 
Policy Analyst, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite B, Salem, OR 97301-
1266, or by e-mail at Rick.Ruzicka@hcs.Oregon.gov. Verbal com-
ments may be submitted to Rick Ruzicka at 503-986-6824. 
Comments are due no later than Wednesday, May 25, 2022 at 5 
pm.  
A copy of the Proposed 2021 CAPER, and attachments, are avail-
able at Oregon Housing and Community Services at 
https://www.oregon.gov/ohcs/development/Pages/consolidated-
plan.aspx. 
People who are deaf or hearing-impaired may use the TTY by calling 
503-986-2100, or the 711/Oregon Relay Service.  People needing 
copies in other languages or other accommodation should contact 
the OHCS Business Services Office at 503-986-2000 at their ear-
liest convenience.   

Las personas sordas o con impedimentos auditivos pueden usar un 
TTY llamando al 503-986-2100, o al servicio de relevos 711/Oregon. 
Las personas que necesitan copias en otros idiomas u otro aco-
modación deben comunicarse con la oficina de Servicios de Nego-
cios referido en ingles como OHCS Business Services Office al 
503-400-2787 a la brevedad posible. 
Questions, concerns, or requests for information in alternative for-
mats from individuals with disabilities must be submitted to Rick Ruz-
icka before May 20, 2022.  

Oregon Housing and Community Services programs are adminis-
tered in a nondiscriminatory manner, consistent with Equal Oppor-
tunity Employment Opportunities, Affirmative Action, and Fair 
Housing requirements. 
Publish May 10, 2022

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

102 Public Notices

EO-11981 

NOTICE OF BUDGET  

COMMITTEE MEETING 

A public meeting of the Budget 
Committee of the Umatilla Mor-
row Radio & Data District, 
Umatilla, State of Oregon, to dis-
cuss the budget for the fiscal year 
July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023, will 
be held at the Umatilla County 
Justice Center (Media Room), 
4700 NW Pioneer Place, Pendle-
ton, Oregon. This meeting will 
take place on Monday, May 23, 
2022 at 10:00am. 

The purpose of this meeting is to 
receive the budget message and 
to receive comment from the pub-
lic on the budget. This is a public 
meeting where deliberation of the 
Budget Committee will take place. 
Any person may appear at the 
meeting and discuss the pro-
posed programs with the Budget 
Committee. 

A copy of the budget may be in-
spected or obtained on or after 
Monday, May 23 at the Umatilla 
County Justice Center, between 
the hours of 8:00am and 5:00pm. 

Public comment may also be 
given during the meeting, by tele-
conference line (351)999-4544 or 
electronically, by submission at 
www.umrdd.org, before May 19, 
2022. 
Publish May 10, 2022

EO-11941 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 

THE STATE OF OREGON FOR 

THE COUNTY OF UMATILLA  
PROBATE DEPARTMENT 

 No. 22PB03299 

NOTICE TO INTERESTED 

PERSONS 

In the Matter of the Estate of 
James Eugene Giusti, Deceased. 
Notice is hereby given that 
Christina Hernandez has been 
appointed as the personal repre-
sentative of the above estate. All 
persons having claims against 
the estate are required to present 
them to the undersigned personal
representative in care of the un-
dersigned attorney at: 1906 
Fourth Street, La Grande, OR 
97850, within four months after 
the date of first publication of this 
notice, as stated below, or such 
claims may be barred. All persons
whose rights may be affected by 
the proceedings in this estate 
may obtain additional information 
from the records of the Court, the 
personal representative, or the at-
torney for the personal represen-
tative.  

Dated and first published April 26, 
2022  

Christina Hernandez,  
Personal Representative 

Wade P. Bettis, Ph.D. P.C.,  
OSB #720255,  

Attorney for  
Personal Representative  

1906 Fourth St. 
La Grande, OR 97850 

541-963-3313 ex 3 

Published: April 26, May 3, 10, 
2022

EO-11999 

MEETING NOTICE 

The Westland Irrigation District 
Board of Directors will meet 
Wednesday, May 18, 2022, 10:00 
a.m. at Westland Irrigation District 
Office, 77096 Hwy 207, Echo, OR 
97826. Agenda items include: 
Ordnance Project; Watershed and 
System Improvement Plan; 
CTUIR Settlement; priority up-
dates. The board may meet in ex-
ecutive session pursuant to ORS 
192.660(2)(f), which allows the 
board to meet in executive ses-
sion to consider information or 
records which are attorney-client 
privileged. The board may take up 
additional agenda items arising 
after this notice. For remote ac-
cess or more information call the 
District office at 541-667-2030. 
May 10, 2022

WHY WAIT! GET YOUR CLASS AD NOW!

102 Public Notices

EO-11914 

NOTICE OF BUDGET  

COMMITTEE MEETING 

A public meeting of the Budget 
Committee of the Echo Fire Dis-
trict #7-403, Umatilla County, 
State of Oregon, to discuss the 
budget for the fiscal year July 1, 
2022 to June 30, 2023, will be 
held at Echo Fire Station #1, 301 
Main Street.  The meeting will 
take place on May 18, 2022 at 
7:30 pm.  The purpose of the 
meeting is to receive the budget 
message and to receive com-
ment from the public on the 
budget.  A copy of the budget 
document may be inspected or 
obtained on or after May 11, 2022 
at Echo Library, between the 
hours of 8:30am and 4:40pm. 
This is a public meeting where 
deliberation of the Budget Com-
mittee will take place.  Any person 
may appear at the meeting and 
discuss the proposed programs 
with the Budget Committee. 
Publish: April 21st and May 10th  

EO-11998 

NOTICE OF INTENT 

Westland Irrigation District in-
tends to use aquatic herbicides in 
its canal system this summer to 
control pond weed and algae. Ap-
plications will be as-needed dur-
ing May through October 2022. 
Herbicides to be used are Teton 
with active ingredient Endothall; 
Magnacide H with active ingredi-
ent Acrolein; and Copper Sulfate. 
Westland water users may re-
quest in writing that their parcels 
not receive water deliveries dur-
ing aquatic herbicide applications. 
Dairy animals must not be al-
lowed to drink water treated with 
Acrolein-based herbicide; please 
contact the Westland office to 
arrange advance notice of treat-
ments if you have dairy animals. 
Interested persons may call the 
Westland office at 541-667-2030 
for further information and in-
structions on requesting 24-hour 
advance notice before applica-
tions. 
May 10, 2022

EO-11974 

NOTICE TO INTERESTED 

PERSONS 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF 
UMATILLA 

No. 22PB03926 

In the Matter of the Estate of  
LUTHER PAUL WIGGINS 
Deceased. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 
the undersigned has been ap-
pointed personal representative. 
All persons having claims against 
the estate are required to present 
them, with vouchers attached, to 
the undersigned personal repre-
sentative at c/o Christine M. Wal-
lace, 801 South Main, 
Milton-Freewater, OR 97862, 
within four months after the date 
of first publication of this notice, 
or the claims may be barred. 
All persons whose rights may be 
affected by the proceedings may 
obtain additional information from 
the records of the court, the per-
sonal representative, or the attor-
ney for the personal 
representative, Christine M. Wal-
lace. 
Dated and first published May 3, 
2022. 
Personal Representative: 
/s/ MARILYN DUFAULT WIG-
GINS    
Publish May 3, 10, 17, 2022         

CLASSIFIEDS

728 Dogs, Cats, Pets

Now taking deposits for  
3 adorable Double Doodles!!!  
Mom is a F1b - Goldendoodle 
Dad is a standard Labradoodle 

I have 3 available: 
1 tan male 
1 chocolate female 
1 black female 

Puppies have their 6 weeks 
shots, have been dewormed, and 
Vet checked.  
Puppies will be available to go 
home beginning 5/13/22. Please 
contact me for more information. 
$1,500  

Hermiston, OR (541)656-8233

819 Sporting Goods /
Hunting

Busy Gun Shop For Sale. 
All inventory is included. New 
owners will need to obtain their 
own FFL License. Building can be 
leased. $395,000.  

Pendleton, OR (541)276-1243

828 Misc. for Sale
or Trade

For Sale By Owner:  
New and used! 

Tools and Shop Equipment. 
Several vehicles. So much 
more! Too much good stuff to 
list. Not garage sale prices. Call 
for more info or stop by 432 SE 
Dorion to shop. Located across 
from court house in Pendleton. 

541-379-0851

102 Public Notices

EO-11924 

NOTICE OF SELF  

STORAGE SALE 

Please take notice Keylock Stor-
age - Pendleton located at 1220 
Airport Rd., Pendleton, OR 97801 
intends to hold a sale to sell the 
property stored at the Facility by 
the below list of Occupant who is 
in default at an Auction. The sale 
will occur as an online auction via 
www.storagetreasures.com on 
5/18/2022 at 12:00PM. Stacey 
McCorkle unit #J13. This sale 
may be withdrawn at any time 
without notice. Certain terms and 
conditions apply. See manager 
for details. 
May 3, 10, 2022

EO-11950 

NOTICE OF SELF  

STORAGE SALE 

Please take notice Keylock Stor-
age - Pendleton located at 1220 
Airport Rd., Pendleton, OR 97801 
intends to hold a sale to sell the 
property stored at the Facility by 
the below list of Occupants whom 
are in default at an Auction. The 
sale will occur as an online auc-
tion via 
www.storagetreasures.com on 
5/26/2022 at 12:00PM. Tiffaney 
Tricker unit #140; Jennifer Percell 
unit #B22; Jacqueline Futter unit 
#J21; Janet Runnion unit #T10. 
This sale may be withdrawn at 
any time without notice. Certain 
terms and conditions apply. See 
manager for details. 
Publish May 10, 17, 2022

CLASSIFIEDS

IT’S WORTH IT! GET A CLASS AD!

651 Help Wanted

JM Eagle of Umatilla, Or. 
The world’s largest plastic 
pipe company is seeking a 

PRODUCTION 
LINE OPERATOR 

No experience necessary, 
employer is willing to train. 

Requirements: 
• 18 years old 
• Pass drug screen and  
   background check 
• Work schedule may include 
  weekdays, weekends and 
   holidays.  
Pay is $18 per hour DOE. Hours 
are 7am-7pm or 7pm-7am. 
Great benefit package, medical, 
401K and retirement. Benefits 
start immediately after hire. 
$500 signing bonus based on 
NO ABSENCES, NO TARDI-
NESS and NO DISCIPLINARY 
ACTION. New hires will receive 
$200 after 60 working days and 
$300 at the end of 6 months 

Apply in person at 31240 
Roxbury Rd, Umatilla OR. 
97882 or send resume to: 

branditurner@jmeagle.com

Full-Time Employment 
Tate Transportation has ex-
panded the fleet! Exceptional 
driver’s are needed! Consider 
driving for a refrigerated heavy 
haul company with Shipper load 
and count no touch freight, auto 
chains on several trucks and 
will be on all trucks soon. Travel 
area is tri state Oregon, Wash-
ington, Idaho. We also have 
added new lanes to North 
Dakota and Colorado. For faster 
turn arounds we have added 
preloaded trailers and more 
drop trailers to keep our drivers 
moving and getting more miles. 
So come check us out and drive 
for a company that has later 
model Freightliners and Ken-
worth all automatic transmis-
sions, where safety if being top 
priority.  
Two years experience in like 
equipment, 23 years old or 
older, no speeding tickets of 
15mph over posted speed, 
maximum of 2 moving in the 
last three years, no chargeable 
accidents within 2 years, no al-
cohol or drug convictions in 
past 5 years.  
Drivers earn $55,000 to 85,000 
plus annually. Call for more de-
tails or visit our website and fill 
out an online application. Tate-
transportation.com. We offer 
dependable home time every 
week allowing you to reset and 
be with your family. 
We have a great benefit pack-
age too! Medical for you and 
your whole family. Dental and vi-
sion and Aflac are options that 
are payroll deducted. Walla 
Walla, WA. (509) 522-0406 
safety@tate-transportation.com

664 Services

Tree trimming, tree removal, 
stump removal, shrub pruning. 
Call Extreme Tree Service, 
509-528-7819. Licensed and 
bonded. 

719 Feed, Grain

CORN FOR YOUR LIVESTOCK, 
POULTRY 

Ground corn, sold in 1-ton tote 
bags, one bag minimum. 

BURBANK, WA (509)539-1333

CLASSIFIEDS

ADVERTISERS who want quick 
results use classified ads regularly.

401 Garage/Yard Sales

Huge multi-family yard sale: May 
14 & 15, 436 E Jennie Ave, Her-
miston, OR.  Fishing gear, china, 
clothing & much more!

MOVING SALE -  
Lots of great stuff:  Furniture, 
tools, craft items, household 

items,  clothes, misc. 
 Saturday May 14th, 9:00-3:00 

Half price after 1:00 
2409 SW Perkins Ave Pendle-

ton, OR.     

Two sales in One  
*** Estate Sale ***  
(no early sales) 

1911 SW. 42nd, Pendleton OR 
May 6th-8th 

Friday and Saturday  
8:00am-4:00pm 

Saturday at 2:00 half off 
 most items 

Sunday 10:00-2:00  
Make an offer! 

We take cash and cards 
Tons of tools 

Gardening supplies 
Fishing poles 

Furniture! Entire household! 
Multi-Family, Collectibles, Furni-
ture, Household Items, Antiques, 
Tools, 1911 SW 42nd Pendleton. 

May 6th-8th 8:00am-4:00pm    
1911 SW 42nd, Pendleton, OR. 

502 Real Estate

How Much is your Home Worth? 
Call Matt Vogler, The Weekend 
and After Hours Agent, for a free 
Market Analysis. 541.377.9470. 
More Listings needed to meet 
current buyer demand!  

Matt Vogler 
John J. Howard & Assoc. 

(541) 377-9470 

541-377-6855 

A PHONE CALL AWAY!  
Help to find the home for you with 
access to all possible homes on 
your list. Call Kerry for details 
/tour 541-377-6855 

TURN HERE 

REALTY & TRAVEL 

305 SW Court Ave. 

504 Homes for Sale

How Much is your Home Worth? 
Call Matt Vogler, The Weekend 
and After Hours Agent, for a free 
Market Analysis. 541.377.9470. 
More Listings needed to meet 
current buyer demand!  

Matt Vogler 
John J. Howard & Assoc. 

(541) 377-9470   

Interest Rates are  
Slowly on the Move 

Connect  with Financing and find 
a home  to suit you now... Please 
call or Text 541-377-6855 or Email 
Kerry at kjcbaird@gmail.com 

TURN HERE 
REALTY & TRAVEL 

305 SW Court Ave., Pendleton 

Prices are up!  Now may be the
time to gain some equity and 
move up to a larger home.  Call 
Matt Vogler for a free Market 
Analysis.  

Matt Vogler 
John J. Howard & Assoc. 

(541) 377-9470 

What is on your  
Real Estate WISHLIST?  

Buying or selling. Call Kerry at 
541-377-6855 for all your Real Es-
tate needs.   

TURN HERE 
REALTY & TRAVEL 

305 SW Court Ave., Pendleton 

How Much is your Home Worth? 
Call Matt Vogler, The Weekend 
and After Hours Agent, for a free 
Market Analysis. 541.377.9470. 
More Listings needed to meet 
current buyer demand!  

Matt Vogler 
John J. Howard & Assoc. 

(541) 377-9470       

2 cabins for 1 price on over 4 
acres w/spring, includes barn w/ 
loft. Relax Winter & Summer with 
year around county road access. 
Weston Mt $399,000. Call Kerry 
for details/tour. 541-377-6855  

TURN HERE 
REALTY & TRAVEL 

305 SW Court Ave., Pendleton 

617 For Rent

3 bd, 2 ba duplex, patio, garage, 
yard, AC, W/D hookups, no pets, 
no smoking, $1400 per month, 
$1700 deposit. 1205 SW Nye, 
Pendleton, OR; call 541-805-8902 

651 Help Wanted

JM Eagle of Umatilla, Or. 
The world’s largest plastic 
pipe company is seeking a 

CLASS A CDL 
TRUCK DRIVER 

for our fast paced shipping 
department. Full time hours 
will vary daily Monday-Friday. 
Must have a current medical 
card and clean driving record. 
Hourly wage DOE, excellent 
benefits to start immediately 
after hire, paid holidays. 
$500 signing bonus based on 
NO ABSENCES, NO TARDI-
NESS and NO DISCIPLINARY 
ACTION. New hires will receive 
$200 after 60 working days and 
$300 at the end of 6 months. 

Apply in person at 31240 
Roxbury Rd, Umatilla, OR 
97882 or send resume to: 

branditurner@jmeagle.com 

354 Auction Sales

MULTIPLE ESTATE  
AUCTION 

Thursday, May 12th 
80824 Kik Rd 

Hermiston, Oregon 
Auction starts at 6:00pm, 

preview at 5:00pm 

Tools, equipment, antiques, 
furniture and collectibles. 
Check for pictures on our Face-
book page Fords Auction. All 
items are sold as is. Buyer’s 
premium 10%. Pickup and pay 
the sale day. 
Contact us for estate sales and 
consignments. Licensed and 
bonded in Washington. 541-
561-5798 Ford or 541-314-3153 
Colby 

Estate Auction 
May 14, 2022 
921 Vining St.  

Milton-Freewater, Oregon 
Auction at 10am.  
Preview at 9am 

1969 Chevelle Malibu, 2007 
Cargo/food trailer, 1993 Chevy 
pickup, Suzuki 4 wheeler w/ 
snow plow, 2 smoker/barbecue 
trailers, Club car golf cart, 36” 
Blackstone grill, Hamms beer 
sign, refrigerators, freezers, 
washer/dryer, outdoor furniture, 
yard decor, refrigerated food 
prep station, inflatable pontoon 
boat, garden tools, Rigid table 
saw, Dewalt radial arm saw, 
tools, archery, stainless tables, 
large barbecue, kitchen appli-
ances, 2 flat panels tv’s, cabi-
nets, king bedroom set (5 pc), 
dining table and chairs, fire-
wood, charcoal, Playboy collec-
tion, movies, albums, CD’s.  For 
pictures go to 4-Z’s Auction on 
Facebook. Some items will be 
on Hi-Bid under Ford’s Auction. 
All sales final. Sold as is. 10% 
buyer’s premium in place. For 
info call Mike: 541-571-6280. 
Ford Bonney Auctioneer. 

401 Garage/Yard Sales

HUGE YARD SALE 

Miscellaneous household, small 
appliances, tools, some furniture, 
lots of clothes (new & used), blan-
kets, jewelry, lots of children’s 
stuff. May 13, 14 & 15, 8am-6pm. 
1725 NE 10th St., Hermiston.  

It’s so easy to get your 
Classified ad! Just call
800-962-2819

Class-

if-

ieds

Get Your Class Ad Today!

You can 

find your 
dream home

Check out our
Real Estate Listings

in the Classifieds

You can find your 
dream home...

Check out our real 

estate listings in the 

classifieds!

BUY IT!

SELL IT!

FIND IT!
East Oregonian

Classified
1-800-962-2819


